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COLLECT

Keep us, O Lord, from pettiness,
Let us be large in thought, in word,
in deed.
Let us be done with fault-finding
And leave off self-seeking.
May we put away all pretense
And meet each other face to face,
Without self-pity - and without prejudice.
May we never be hasty in judgment
And always generous.
Teach us to put into action our
better impulses.
To be straight-forward and unafraid.
Let us take time for all things.
Make us to grow calm, serene, and gentle,
Grant that we may realize it is
The little things that create differences;
That the big things of life we are as one.
And may we strive to touch and to know
the great common woman's heart of us all.
And, my Lord God, let us not forget to
be kind.

—-- Mary Stewart



OCCIDENT CLUB
810 Meridian St. OFFICERS
Organized - - - - -~~~ 7~ 77 1924
o President - - - - - .
) . - Rose Kriegb
Meetings: 1611 Meridi _ Llegbaum
August - - - Last Monday of Brigian. B 888-3130
the month, 1:30 P.M. Vice President- - - - Bessie Match
25 E. Washi g
October through June - = = ashington 888-3397
first Monday of each Secretary - - - - - -
month, 1:30 p.m. 811 W. Pine Ave. - Glady§8§E§§Z§
July and September = = - Treasurer - -
‘ ! = TR Edn .
recess. 424 W. Cherry Ln. #68 8§8¥Zzgf
MOTTO

Smile and the world smiles with you.

PROJECT is aid to the
Meridian emergency food bank.

The storeroom is located in the
Meridian United Methodist Church.
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COMMITTEES

BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

Rose Kriegbaum = = ~ President
Bessie Matcham - - V.President
Gladys Stuart - =~ Secretary
Edna Myers - - ~ ~ Treasurer
MEMBERSHIP - - - = = 7 All Members
PUBLICITY o =T 50 Gladys Stuart
EMERGENCY LOAN - - ~ Ethel Duerock
Laverne Hartwell

CARDS - FLOWERS - — ~ Nettie Cross
SICK & VISITING - - — = A1l Members

Call Nettie 888-2035

SCRAPBOOK & HISTORY - -
Marguerite Patch

TELEPHONE - - - -
P -
age 13 - - - Clara Hamming - 327-1243
Page 14 - - -
ge 14 Marguerite Patch - 888-2366
Pa il
ge 15 - Rose Kriegbaum - 888-3130
NOMINATIONS - - - -

LaVerne Hartwell
Opal Merrill



PROGRAM
ORDER OF PROCEDURE -

Regular Meetings - Library - - 1:30 P.M.
Salute to Flag
REFRESHMENTS following meeting
Collect Fkdkdk ke deddded
il August 26 - Library - - - - - 1:30 p.M.
rati
ey Program - - - Opal Merrell
Welcome { Girl State Reports
Hostesses - - Gladys Stewart
Program Rose Kriegbaum
Minutes
B " October 7 - Library - - - - - 1:30 p.M.
urer's
TG | Program - - - Ethel Duerock
7
Bills

Hostesses - - Opal Merrill
NP Marguerite Patch
Communication
Committee Reports

November 4 - Library

----- 1:30 P.M.
Business Program - - - Minnie Anderson
¢ Hostesses - - Vera Blackman
Ad journmen .

Nettie Cross



DECEMBER 2 - NO HOST LUNCHEON - - 12:00
Program & Hostesses - - - OFFICERS

JANUARY - NO MEETING

FEBRUARY 3 - Library - - - - - 1:30
Program - - - Helen Radney
Hostesses - - Clara Hamming

Edna Myers
MARCH 2 o L1brary 1:30
rlc,hmq
Program - - -
Hostesses - - Minnie Anderson

Margaret Horton

N~ 2

APRIL 6 - Library - - - - - 1'30
Program - - - Jane~K;tch1ng L3k7¢fmbl
Hostesses - - LaVerne Hartwell

\‘l\(g’t LeonaEgbert |era BlaeN v
"NOMINATING COMMITTEE REPORT"

May 4 - Library - - - - - 1:30
Program - - - Gladys Stewart
Hostesses - - Bessie Matcham

Hazel Goodwin

"ELECTION OF OFFICERS"

June 1 - NO _HOST LUNCHEON -12:00
Installation of Officers



E. PEARL BAIRD
ORPHA BALDWIN
ADDIE BARKER
MARY BEAN
SUSIE CAIRNS
CARRIE CATO
MARION CLELEN
TESSIE DAVIDSON
NINE EGBERT
MARY FENTON
MARTIE GARRETT
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CHARTER MEMBERS
DECEASED

ZEIMA HAWORTH
ESTHER HARDIN
DORA LEIGHTON
ETHEL. LOCKWOOD
CORA MARNER
ALICE MATEER
GRACE NEAL
MYRTLE SONGER
GERTRUDE STANTON
HATTIE WYLIE
MAUDE YOUNGQUIST

PAST PRESIDENTS

Marion Clelen
Vera Miller
Grace Neal

Mary French
Tessie Davidson
Orpha Baldwin
Nina Egbert

Dora Leighton
Susie Cairns
Zelma Matthews Haworth
Elsie Curtis
Carrie Cato
Mayte Flack

Dean Ulmer

Alice Lant

Ellen Gottschalk
Nettie Hudson Cross
Della Cox

Edna McCoy
Marie Sandy
Marguerite Potts

Marguerite Patch
7elma Rose Haworth

Oral Coleman
Alma Burke
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*Deceased

1924-26*
1926-27*
1927-28*
1928-30*
1930-31*
1931-32*
1932-33*
1933-34*
1934-35*
1935-36*
1936-37*
1937-38*
1938-39*
1939-40*
1940-41*
1941-42*
1942-43*
1943-44*
1944-45%
1945-46

1946-47

1947-48

1948-49*
1949-51+*
1931=34



PAST PRESIDENTS

Nadine Miller
Edith Marsters
Nita Scrivner
Elma Veach

Hazel Hedges Rysca
Mildred Dotkin
Hazel Goodwin
Gladys Stuart
Ethel Soucie
Elma Veach

Iva Bower

Minnie Anderson
Bessie Matcham
Susie Cairms
Sally lLee

Leona Egbert
Ethel Pilkington
Mildred Langley
June Thomas
Mary Alice White
Bernice Booth

- Leone Lund

June Thomas
Opal Merrell

continued on page 13
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1952-53
1953-54*
1954-55%
1955-56*
1956-57
1957-58*
1958-59
1959-60
1960-62*
1962-63*
1963-64*
196L4-66
1966-67
1967-68*
1968-70
1970-72
1072-74
1974-75%
1975-76
1976-78*
1978-80
1930-82
1982-84
1984-86

PAST PRESIDENTS

Annie Jones
June Thomas
Gladys Stuart
Rose Kriegbaum

' 1986-87*

1L1987-88

1988-90

1990-91

% ¥ kX %k kX kK % X

Anderson, Minnie
)glackman , Vera

Crockett, Edith

MEMBERSHTP

Cross, Nettie (Byron)

S

D&erock, Ethel
Egbert, Leona
Goodwin, Hazel

Hamming, Clara
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888-2933
888-9423
467-5608
888-2035
888-2518
466-8549
327-1218
327-1243



MEMBERSHIP

Hartwell, LaVerne (K.D.)
Horton, Margaret
Jenkins, Oma (E.B.)
Kelley, Gladys
V\Kitching, Jane
Kriegbaum, Rose
Kuchenbecker, Frances

Matcham, Bessie
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888-1844
888-2143
888-3385
888-2210
888-5044
888-3130
327-1227
888-3397

MEMBERSHTP
\

}Werrell, Opal (Dean)

Myers, Edna

Patch, Marguerite
Z&Badney, Helen

Stuart, Gladys
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888-3326
888-6431
888-2366
888-5463
888-5543



GOOD MORNIN'

Tho' the day is dark and gloomy
And you're on a downward trend,

Put a twinkle in your eye
And say "Good Mornin'" to a friend.

When the clouds are hanging heavy
In the sky and in your heart,
Say "Good Mornin'" to somebody - -
Give his day a brighter start.

Soon you'll find yourself a-smilin'
When you never thought you could,

And your friends will see the sunshine
When they never thought they would.

There is sunshine deep inside you,
If you only let it through

It will shine out like a halo,
You'll be happy if you do.

Don't let the weatherman predict you
Like the weather that he sends - -
Put a twinkle in your eye
And say "Good Mornin'" to your friends!

by Wanda Mary Jaragosky
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The road of life Sometimes grows Steep
b

2 And our stgps begin to slow,
we seek amid daily toil and strife
Greater happiness to know.

We search the path on either side

Or look toward the gleam ahead :
For an ever elusive will-o’—the—éis
When it lies close at hand, instead?,

Genuine happiness dwells in our hearts
We need not seek it afar
By Fendering service to otﬁers
We will find it, right where we’are.

Lola M. Howard

’
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